
 

Friday, February 10 --- Family Valentine’s Banquet 

Wednesday, February 15 --- Truth Seekers “Hat Night” 

Wednesday, March 1 --- Truth Seekers “Bring a Friend Night” 

Wednesday, March 15 --- Spring Missions Project Begins 

Saturday, April 15 --- Family Easter Celebration 

Wednesday, April 26 --- Gospel Presentation Night 

Wednesday, May 3 --- Nerf Wars 

Sunday, May 7 --- Kids Camp Parent Meeting at 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 17 --- Choir Rehearsal (2 hr.) // NO Truth Seekers 

Sunday, May 21 --- Kids Spring Choir Musical 

Wednesday, May 31 --- Kids Summer Ministry Begins (Truth Seekers Ends) 

Monday, June 10 – Friday, June 16 --- Kids Camp 

Sunday, July 9 --- VBS Prep Night 

Monday, July 10 – Friday, July 14 --- VBS 

Wednesday, July 26 --- Summer Ministry Ends 

Sunday, July 30 --- Children promote to new classes in Sunday School 

Wednesday, August 2 --- Truth Seekers Begins 

Sunday, August 6 --- Kids Promotion Ceremony in 11:00 AM Worship Service (Bible Presentations) 

 Rising 1st Graders 

 Rising 6th Graders 

Wednesday, August 23 --- Truth Seekers “Bring a Friend Night” 

Wednesday, September 13 --- Truth Seekers “Team Night” 

Wednesday, October 4 --- Gospel Presentation Night 

Wednesday, October 11 --- Nerf Wars 

Wednesday, October 18 --- Fall Missions Project Begins 

Wednesday, October 25 --- Truth Seekers “Crazy Hair Night” 

Tuesday, November 21 --- Bonfire/Hayride 

Wednesday, November 29 --- Choir Rehearsal (2 hr.) // NO Truth Seekers 

Sunday, December 3 --- Kids Christmas Choir Musical 

Wednesday, December 6 --- Truth Seekers “Christmas Theme-Pajama Night” 

Wednesday, December 13 --- Christmas Night Out 

Sunday, December 17 --- Kids Missions Offering 

Wednesday, December 20 --- NO Wednesday Night Activities 

Wednesday, December 27 --- NO Wednesday Night Activities 
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